
LAND SURVEYING P L A H I N G  ENGINEERING A A T E R  RIGHTS FORESTRY 

TELEPHONE (503) 267-2872 
FAX (503) 267-0588 

R@N'2 $3 1995705 SO. 4TH, P.O. BOX 118 
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420 NATER Hk.JL,u dtf  

SALEMv QREGON 

PRE-1909 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT 
REFERENCE FILE #SRW-543 

Information: 
Dane Smith and my representative, Tom Hoshall, visited the place of use on March 17, 1995. 
All uses of the vested claim were found as described. Mr. Smith pointed out historic aspects 
and references documenting the continued use since the late 1880's. A barn constructed in 1885 
is still standing. The existing house (which is the second residence constructed at this site) was 
built in 1913 - the original house was constructed sometime in the late 1880's. The ranch is 
documented in a local book "History of Haines Slough. " 

Permittee: 
Dane Smith 
Smiling "S" Ranch 
265 Haynes Way 
North Bend, Oregon 97459 
(503) 756-1629 

Sources: 
Unnamed stream, a tributary of Palouse CreekIHaines Slough, Coos Bay. 

Diversion point: 
Described as perforated section of 4" PVC placed in stream with small clay head gate (3' long 
x 1' tall). 30' of 4" PVC delivered gravity flow to a 1200 gal. fiberglass storage tank. Flow 
at time of inspection was 112 - 314 gal./min. (estimated). 

Motorlpum~: 
N.A. - system is based on gravity flow 

Pipe: 
From storage tank: 1 112" x 600' of black poly pipe delivers gravity flow to house and several 
hose bibs; an additional 400' then serves the barn and three water troughs. 

Uses: 
-	 Domestic, including 112 acre garden and orchard; 
-	 Stock water (82 head = 82: 24 cattle, 30 llamas, 20 yaks, six sheep and two goats) from 

troughs and stream. 
-	 Barn cleaning 



n 	 n 
Amount re~uested/calculatio.. Requested 0.022 CFS 

Gravity Supply: Pressure measured @ house = 32 lbs. = 70' of head 

House: 1 112 x 600' poly pipe @ 32 PSI = 5.3 PSI1100 = 36 gallmin. or 0.08 cfs 

~ ~ a @ p ? +
Barn: 	 1 112 x 1000' poly pipe @ 45 PSI/ 1000' = 4.5 PSI/1007 = 33 gal . /mRE(r 


or 0.074 cfs 

M ~ H2 9 1995 

Stock: Cattle 24xl5gal . /day = 360 gal.lday NATEH ntadu , . w L m ~dt-pi 
Llamas 30 x 10 gal.1day = 300 gal./day SALEM, OREGON 
Yaks 20 x 5 gal./day -- 100 gal./day 
Sheep 6 x 1.5 gal./day -- 9 gal./day 
Goats 2 x 2.5 gal./day -- 5 nal.lday 

774 gal./day 

Barn: 	 35 gal./day/hd. 35 x 60 -- 2,100 gal./day 

Lift/head: 
Head: Domestic 70' 

Barn 105' 
(gravity system) 

Survev tielpoint of be@nninp: 
- P.O.B. to E 114 corner (NE corner NE 114 of SE 114) of Section 13, Township 24 South, Range 

13 West, W.M. 

- Survey tie by aerial photo #I992 - 21B-85, string chain and compass 

Claim of beneficial use: 
-Domestic - .08 cfs (includes 112 acre 1awnJgarden based on system capacity)
--Stock 	 .002 cfs (1.08 gal./min. based on 12 hr. day use) 
-Barn - .007 cfs (2.92 gal.min. based on 12 hr. day use) 

0.089 cfs 

Conclusion: 
The final proof survey and inspection of SRW 543 was completed on March 17, 1995, and the facts 
contained in this report and accompanying proof map are correct 

I, Dane Smith, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map as claim of 
beneficial use of the water as provided under the terms and conditions of our SRW 543. 

--. _ .-1.. 

>( 
Dane ~ m l r k /  	 ate water1srnith.d 



PRE-1909 VESTED WATER R I G H T S  APPLICATION MAP 


LOCATED IN THE SE1/4 OF SECTION 13fT.24S.fR.13W.rW.M.fC00S COUNTY,OREGON 


SCALE ln=+OO' DATE s ~ R V ~ Y ~ ~ : 9 / 1 4 / 1 9 8 8  


BENEFICIAL USE CLA1MED:DOMESTIC INC.1/2AC.GARD 

(&PC &%7o~z?..~//./.s,)BARN AND STOCKWATER TROU

IN-STREAM STOCKWATER ( 

S0URCE:UNNAMED STREAMS SHOWN 

GHS ( 3) 

INCLUS#?@ 

+l8r:525 1995 
En A+>,,. . ,,,,tel 
SALEM, OREGON 

N0TE:DIVERSION POINT IS FOR DOMESTICrBARN AND STOCKWATER 
TROUGH VIA GRAVITY SYSTEM 

GOVT.LOT 1 
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EXAMINERS DISCLAIHER STATHENT 

THE PREPARATION O F  T H I S  UAP HAS FOR THE PURPOSE O F  
IDENTIPYING THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT ONLY AND 
HAS NO INTENT 'TO PROVIDE DIHENSIOHS OR LOCATION OP 
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP L I N E S .  
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


#-RECEIPT 


CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 
hr @ 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER a ENTER ON STREAM INDEX -

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION d(?@ 
FORM REVIJ3W 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


/mP /source and trib 
- -- diversion point location 

J c o n v e y a n c e s  (pipes, ditch, etc. ) 
/place of use ---&WILL TD li/- @-i-%o 

scaledf/ township, range, sect ion 
c,north arrow 

Jr CWRE stamp 

/disclaimer 

-date survey was performed 


P.O.B. of survey 

dimensions and capacity of diversion system 


uset1 type title 

paper 


FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

March 30, 1995 D E P A R T M E N T  

RONALD E STUNTZNER 
PO BOX 118 
COOS BAY OR 97420 

RE: SWR-543 

Dear Mr Stuntzner, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map and report to support the pre-1909 vested water 
right claim in the name o_f DANE SMITH you returned with corrections- and completions. I 
have added the map and report to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you 
have any questions, please give me a call. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



TO: WATER RIG: 
3 -td4c 

FROM: DON KNA -\uvJI. -7 s v -

SUBJECT: PRE-1' F I t r - r o a ~ ~ tw- a & - 4~ 

&d ~ L . . - . ? . L** CyLeUch. -
Alright you guys, this i! i is, it's time 
to get the maps, repon3 er Resources 
Department. There's dumb ,,, ,,, - P-- 6- .with a tough u 


leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliarice with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those J returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



-- 

December 29, 1993 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  
RONALD E. STUNTZNER 
P.O. BOX 118 
COOS BAY OR 97420 

RE: File# SWR-543 

DEAR RONALD E. STUNTZNER, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 600 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for Dane Smith. You will find the item which requires 
completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site 
and paraphrased statute or rule. 

diversion point location ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (A) ". . .in reference to an established corner 
of the US public lands survey or . . .. recorded subdivision.. ." 

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
existing diversion systems. " 

OAR 690-14-170-1 " . . .in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003- 
inch mylar.. ." 

'I,, acre OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each 
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre." 

3850 I'ortland Rd N E  
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



It appears the scale is actually 1"=40OY rather than 1"=80OY. And the final map must be on 
mylar or the like. 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 



W A T E R  
April 23, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

DANE SMITH 
265 HAYNES WAY 
NORTH BEND OR 97459 

Dear MR SMITH, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of DANE 
SMITH has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400.00 have been received 
and our receipt #96017 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered SWR-543. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a 
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we 
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions 
you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 1 
WATMRESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 96017 
-

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-0130 (FAX)--- --- --
RECEIVED FROM: &#&L-&%. ,APPLICATION 

"rBY. PERMIT 
I 

--- - ---
1 01-00-0 WRDMISC CASH ACCT 1 
842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

TRANSFER 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelrnonlh 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) --
--I REDUCTION OF EXPKSE- I

CASH ACCT I 

I 

---
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS 

$ 
VOUCHER #- - - I  

(03-00-0 WRD OPERATIN- I 

CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I TOTAL RECCD 1 $ & i , f d  
I 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

LICENSE FEE 

842019 

842 024 I 

-

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE^ I 

842 013 WELL CONST START FEE EAT(  
MONITORING WELLS ILG'-t 

FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1 -A,

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
I 

, , '  

I 
i 
i 
I 
1 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 1 $ 

i 

-HYDRO APPLICATION 

, 

i 

1 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-F~scal 

! 

LIC NUMBER 


